

Eat & Beyond Appoints Justin Osborne as VP Sales

VANCOUVER, BC, March 8, 2022 /CNW/ - <u>Eat & Beyond Global Holdings Inc.</u> (<u>CSE: EATS</u>) (<u>OTCQB</u> : <u>EATBF</u>) (<u>FSE: 988</u>) ("<u>Eat & Beyond</u>" or the "<u>Company</u>"), an investment issuer focused on the global plant-based and alternative protein sector, is announcing the appointment of Justin Osborne to the newly created role of Vice-President of Sales.

With over 10 years of consumer packaged goods (CPG) sales and marketing experience, Osborne will work closely with select Eat & Beyond portfolio companies to accelerate their commercial success in the market.

"I am incredibly excited with the opportunity to join Eat & Beyond to help its portfolio companies redefine the future of food," Osborne said. "We are in the midst of an evolution when it comes to how we feed the world and I strongly believe that Eat & Beyond is uniquely positioned to assist its portfolio companies in capitalizing on these opportunities."

Osborne has over 10 years of experience in the consumer packaged goods industry. Most recently he served as head of sales for Vega Canada, overseeing USA Club and international sales. Prior to this, he held progressively senior sales roles at Vega as well as sales and marketing roles at SC Johnson, Pepsico and Pfizer. Osborne holds an MBA with a double major in Strategic Marketing and Management of Innovation & New Technology as well as an Honours Bachelor of Commerce degree both from the DeGroote School of Business at McMaster University.

"We are delighted to have Mr. Osborne join the Eat & Beyond team," said Eat & Beyond CEO, Michael Aucoin. "He brings a wealth of experience and an in-depth knowledge of both the traditional and emerging retail spaces. His experience at such leading companies as Vega and SC Johnson will dramatically augment the ability of Eat & Beyond to accelerate the revenue momentum of the portfolio companies that we are able to support and work closely with."

Subscribe to updates about Eat & Beyond Global here: https://eatandbeyond.com/contact/

About Eat & Beyond Global Holdings

Eat & Beyond Global Holdings Inc. ("Eat & Beyond") (CSE: EATS) (OTCQB: EATBF) (FSE: 988) is an investment issuer that makes it easy to invest in the future of food. Eat & Beyond identifies and makes equity investments in global companies that are developing and commercializing innovative food tech as well as plant-based and alternative food products. Led by a team of food industry experts, Eat & Beyond is the first issuer of its kind in Canada, providing retail investors with the unique opportunity to participate in the growth of a broad cross-section of opportunities in the alternative food sector, and access companies that are leading the charge toward a smarter, more secure food supply. Learn more: https://eatandbeyond.com/

Find Eat & Beyond on Social Media on LinkedIn, Instagram, Twitter and Facebook

The CSE has neither approved nor disapproved the contents of this news release. Neither the CSE nor its Market Regulator (as that term is defined in the policies of the CSE) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

Disclaimer for Forward-Looking Information

This news release includes certain forward-looking statements and forward-looking information (collectively, "forward-looking statements") within the meaning of applicable Canadian securities legislation. The use of any of the words "expect", "anticipate", "continue", "estimate", "objective", "may", "will", "project", "should", "believe", "plans", "intends" and similar expressions are intended to identify forward-looking information or statements. The forward-looking statements and information are based on certain key expectations and assumptions made by the Company. Although the Company believes that the expectations and assumptions on which such forward-looking statements and information are based are reasonable, undue reliance should

not be placed on the forward-looking statements and information because the Company can give no assurance that they will prove to be correct. Since forward-looking statements and information address future events and conditions, by their very nature they involve inherent risks and uncertainties. Actual results could differ materially from those currently anticipated due to a number of factors and risks. Factors that could materially affect such forward-looking information are described in the risk factors in the Prospectus, and the schedules attached thereto, that are available on the Company's profile on SEDAR at www.sedar.com.

Readers are cautioned that the foregoing list of factors is not exhaustive. The forward-looking statements included in this news release are expressly qualified by this cautionary statement. The forward-looking statements and information contained in this news release are made as of the date hereof and the Company undertakes no obligation to update publicly or revise any forward-looking statements or information, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, unless so required by applicable laws.

View original content to download multimedia: https://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/eat--beyond-appoints-justin-osborne-as-vp-sales-301497901.html

SOURCE Eat Beyond Global Holdings Inc.

view original content to download multimedia: http://www.newswire.ca/en/releases/archive/March2022/08/c0086.html

%SEDAR: 00049633E

For further information: For media inquiries, please contact: Brittany@Exvera.com; For investment inquiries, please contact: Info@EatandBeyond.com; For further information, please contact Michael Aucoin at Info@EatandBeyond.com or (604) 416-4099

CO: Eat Beyond Global Holdings Inc.

CNW 09:00e 08-MAR-22